Receivables(a) 0.00% 940  -  940  940  940  -  -  -  -
Loans and advances 0.00% 35,535  - 35,535 35,535  -  -  3,775  14,462  17,298
Amounts receivable for
services 0.00% 9,221  -  9,221  9,221  -  -  2,746  6,475  -

56,044 9,405 46,639 56,044 11,288  -  6,521  20,937  17,298

Financial Liabilities
Payables 0.00% 2,211  -  -  2,211  2,211  -  -  -  -
WATC borrowings 6.20% 34,862  -  - 34,862  -  -  3,102  14,462  17,298
Finance lease liabilities 0.00%  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

37,073  -  - 37,073  2,211  -  3,102  14,462  17,298

(a) The amount of receivables excludes the GST recoverable from the ATO (statutory receivable)

Department of Fisheries Annual Report 2012/13 118Disclosures and legal compliance > Financial statements

Interest rate sensitivity analysis
The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the Department’s financial assets and liabilities at the end of the reporting
period on the surplus for the period and equity for a 1% change in interest rates.  It is assumed that the change in interest rates is held constant
throughout the reporting period.

-100 basis points +100 basis points

Carrying
Amount Surplus Equity Surplus Equity

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
2013
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents  -  -  -  -  -
Restricted cash and cash equivalents 5,145 (51) (51) 51 51

Total Increase/(Decrease) (51) (51) 51 51

-100 basis points +100 basis points

Carrying
Amount Surplus Equity Surplus Equity

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
2012
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents  5,428 (54) (54) 54 54
Restricted cash and cash equivalents 3,977 (40) (40) 40 40

Total Increase/(Decrease) (94) (94) 94 94

Fair Values
All financial assets and liabilities recognised in the Statement of Financial Position, whether they are carried at cost or fair value, are recognised at
amounts that represent a reasonable approximation of fair value unless otherwise stated in the applicable notes.

Department of Fisheries Annual Report 2012/13 119Disclosures and legal compliance > Financial statements

39 REMUNERATION OF SENIOR OFFICERS
The number of senior officers whose total fees, salaries,
superannuation, non monetary benefits and other benefits for the
financial year fall within the following bands are: